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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 2588 [NW2878E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 31 AUGUST 2018


2588. Mr N F Shivambu (EFF) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(1) (a) What is the total number of (i) deputy directors-general and (ii) chief directors that are employed in (aa) an acting and (bb) a permanent capacity in the National Treasury and (b) what is the total number of women in each case;

(2) (a) what is the total number of (i) chief executive officers and (ii) directors of each entity reporting to him and (b) what is the total number of women in each case?
          NW2878E

REPLY:

NATIONAL TREASURY

(1) (1)(a)(i)

Deputy Directors-

General

(1)(a)(ii)

Chief Directors

(a)(aa) Acting 4 2

(a)(bb) Permanent 6 57

(b) Women 3 25


ASB

  The Accounting Standards Board is a juristic person, but not a company. There is one chief executive officer and one technical director reporting to the Accounting Authority. Both are

woman.


CBDA

 The Co-operative Banks Development Agency has one (1) acting Managing Director and one

(1) director; the total number of women is one (1).
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DBSA

a)

(i) One Chief Executive Officer

(ii) There are five Group Executives reporting to the CEO currently, with 2 vacancies.

b) There are two Group Executives that are women.


FAIS OMBUD


Chief Executive Officer – 1 being the FAIS Ombud


Director of the FAIS Ombud Board – 10 which 5 are women


FIC


2(a) The Financial Intelligence Centre has:

(i) 1 x Chief Executive Officer (Director)

(ii) 4 x Executive Managers reporting to Director

(b)   1 x Woman, the Director as per 2(a)(i)


FSCA


Financial Sector Conduct Authority


2 (a)(i) One.


 (a)(ii) Not applicable but Transitional Management Committee consists of 9 members.


 (b) 2 women in Transitional Management Committee.
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GEPF


2(a) (i) The GEPF has one Principal Executive Officer.


2(a) (ii) There are 16 trustees serving on the GEPF Board of Trustees.


2 (b) There are 4 (four) female trustees serving on the Board of Trustees.


GPAA


IRBA


(2) Employment status as at 31 August 2018

 (a) (i) One Chief Executive Officer

 (a) (ii) Six Directors of which two positions are vacant

 (b) One female Director


LAND BANK


 (a) (i) One Chief Executive Officer

 (a) (ii) Twelve Directors

 (b) Seven female Director


Summary SMS positions GPAA

Level Number of femalesNumber of males Positions vacant Total

16 0 1 0 1

15 0 0 3 3

14 2 4 3 9

13 6 16 7 29
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PFA


(1) Not applicable.

(2)(a) The Office of the Pension Funds Adjudicator is presided over by the Pension Funds

Adjudicator who serves as an Accounting officer and reports to the Minister of Finance according to section 30C of the Pension Funds Act No. 24 of 1956 (ACT). The entity does not have any other directors.


(b) The Pension Funds Adjudicator is female.


It is worth noting that the Pension Funds Adjudicator has established, with concurrence from the

Financial Services Board, a management committee to assist in the performance of her duties as required by section 30Q of the ACT.


PIC


(2)(a)(i) The PIC has one Chief Executive Officer and he is male.


(2)(a)(ii) The PIC has 11 board members (9 non-executive directors and 2 executive directors).


(2)(b) Six board members are females.


SARS

a) The Commissioner of SARS reports directly to the Minister of Finance.

 The Chief Officers and Group Executives reporting to the Commissioner are as follows:


Commissioner (SARS)
Thomas Swabihi Moyane (Suspended)
Mark Standley Kingon (Acting)

Chief Officer: Governance, International Relations, Strategy & Communications
Hlengani Mathubula

Chief Officer: Finance
Ngobani Johnstone Makhubu

Chief Officer: Digital Information Services & Technology Litlane Jacqueline Mmamathe Makhekhe-Mokhuane

Chief Officer: Legal Counsel
Refiloe Mokoena
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Chief Officer: Enforcement
Mogola Tsibugo Makola

Chief Officer: Human Capital & Development Teboho Matsieli Isaac Mokoena

Chief Officer: Customs & Excise
Beyers Theron (Acting)

Chief Officer: Business & Individual Tax Fabian Gabriel Murray (Acting)

Group Executive: Internal Audit
Refiloe Vivian Ramaphakela

Group Executive: Office of the Commissioner Mokhumani Joy Moja

Group Executive: Tax, Customs & Excise Institute Mamiky Sophy Leolo (Acting)


b) The following table represents the Gender for each executive:


Position Position Title Name Gender

10000001 Commissioner (SARS) Thomas Swabihi Moyane
(Suspended)

Mark Standley Kingon (Acting

Male

10035185 Chief Officer: Governance,
International Relations, Strategy &
Communications

Hlengani Mathubula Male

10035186 Chief Officer: Finance Ngobani Johnstone Makhubu Male

10035188 Chief Officer: Digital Information
Services & Technology

Litlane Jacqueline Mmamathe
Makhekhe-Mokhuane

Female

10035187 Chief Officer: Legal Counsel Refiloe Mokoena Female

10035189 Chief Officer: Enforcement Mogola Tsibugo Makola Female

10035183 Chief Officer: Human Capital &
Development

Teboho Matsieli Isaac Mokoena Male

10035184 Chief Officer: Customs & Excise Beyers Theron (Acting) Male

10035182 Chief Officer: Business & Individual
Tax

Fabian Gabriel Murray (Acting) Male
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10035190 Group Executive: Internal Audit Refiloe Vivian Ramaphakela Female

10035651 Group Executive: Office of the Commissioner

Mokhumani Joy Moja Female

10035191 Group Executive: Tax Customs &
Excise Institute

Mamiky Sophy Leolo (Acting) Female

  TOTAL 12

  TOTAL MALE 6

  TOTAL FEMALE 6


SASRIA


(a) Sasria has the following total number of –

(i) Chief Executive Officers (1)

(ii) Executive Managers reporting to him (6).


(b) Total number of women in each case is –

(i) Women Chief Executive Officers (0)

(ii) Women Executive Managers (4)


TAX OMBUD


 (a) (i) One Chief Executive Officer

 (a) (ii) Four Senior Managers at directorship level reporting to the CEO

 (b) The CEO is a male and there are three female Senior Managers

